3 Achmea Pensioen- en Levensverzekeringen N.V. | 4 Achmea Zorgverzekeringen N.V.

Solvency II ratio (PIM)1

(€ million, Group)

EOF

10,696

4,853

SCR EOF SCR

5,153

10,363

Solvency II ratio (PIM)
(2021, legal entities)

2020 2021

208% 214%

Non-life2 Health4Pension & Life3

165%
141%

180%

Available issuance capacity within tiering limits
(2021, € million)

Tiering of capital
(%)

72%

8%

15%

5%

Total EOF
2021

€10,363m

Unrestricted tier 1

Restricted tier 1

Tier 2

Tier 3

820

554

4

Used

Restricted Tier 1

Available

Tier 2

Tier 3

1,578

1,032

24

Solvency II ratio sensitivities are well within tolerance levels

 Sensitivities are calculated based on the partial internal model
which includes market risk as of 1 July 2018

 Spread sensitivities are calculated using parallel shocks. The
sensitivities can be different in case of disparity in the spread
movements

 Interest rate sensitivities are limited and in line with our policy
bandwidth

 Limited spread sensitivity as spread impact on assets is
mitigated by impact VA on liabilities

214%

165%

130%

100%

-1 -5

5

-2
-10 -7

0

Optimal

Caution

No
dividend

SII Ratio -100bps   +100bps
Interest

-50bps   +50bps
Spread

3.45%
UFR

-20%   -20%
Equity   Property

Solvency II Sensitivities per 31 December 2021
(change in %-pt)

25

Gradual optimisation of our investment portfolio

74%
12%

5%

4%

3%
1%

1%

Fixed income

Derivatives

Deposits

Other investments

Real estate

Equities

Alternative investments

Total investment portfolio
(31-12-2020, %)

Fixed income portfolio

(31-12-2020, %)

37%
27%

24%
7%

3%
1%
1%
0%

Corporate bonds

Convertibles

Loans and mortgages

Government bonds

Asset-backed bonds

Semi-government bonds

Fixed income funds

Secured bonds

72%
17%

4%

3%

3%
1%

Deposits 0%

Fixed income

Derivatives

Alternative investments

Other investments

Equities

Real estate

Total investment portfolio
(31-12-2021, %)

Fixed income portfolio

(31-12-2021, %)

Total investment portfolio

35%
28%

25%
7%

2%
1%
1%
1%

Government bonds

Loans and mortgages

Corporate bonds

Fixed income funds

Semi-government bonds

Secured bonds

Asset-backed bonds

Convertibles